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Upper Bridge for Test
Sockets, 2 Poles

New Code: 1060078
0ld Code: 1303
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Upper Bridge for Test
Sockets, 4 Poles

New Code: 1060080
0ld Code: 1318
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NEW CODE
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Dimensions (mm)

OLD CODE

B C D
1060078 1303 22 22 4,7 4
1060080 1318 22 346 4,7 4
MATERIAL
Body PA6.6
Temp. -40°C, +140 °C
Metal Leg Copper
" Testing Screw
New Code: 1060081
&7 : 0ld Code: 1319
|
7 <
g
93,5
22,08 W =
MATERIAL
Body PA6.6
Temp. -40°C, +140 °C
Screw Brass

MRK 10 TEST DISCONNECT TERMINAL BLOCKS ACCESSORIES
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Upper Bridge for Test
Sockets, 8 Poles

New Code: 1060077
0ld Code: 1302
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Dimensions (mm)
NEW CODE OLD CODE
B C D
1060077 1302 22 71 4,7 4
MATERIAL
Body PA6.6
Temp. -40°C, +140 °C
Metal Leg Copper
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% oo Explusive for Upper Bridge
New Code: 1060079
0Old Code: 1304
MATERIAL
Body Brass
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MRK SERIES CROSS CONNECTIONS
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Note: All 1,5 mm?, 2,5 mm? and 4 mm? cross connections can be

both used for MRK and OPK Series.

For the Slim Series, please check the relevant product
accessories section.

COLOUR NEW CODE

@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Orange
@ Grey

@ Grey

@ Grey

@ Grey

@ Grey

1060101
1060102
1060103
1060104
1060105
1060106
1060107
1060108
1060109
1060110
1060111
1060112
1060113
1060114
1060115
1060116
1060117
1060118
1060119
1060120
1060121
1060122
1060123
1060124
1060125
1060206
1060207
1060208
1060209
1060210

MRK SERIES METAL CROSS CONNECTIONS

OLD CODE

1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944

TYPE

1.5mm?x2
1.5mm? x3
1.5mm? x4
1.5mm?x 10
1.5mm?x20
2.5mm?x 2
2.5mm?x3
2.5 mm?x4
2.5mm?x 10
2.5mm?x 20
4mm?x2
4mm?x3
4mm?x 4
4mm?x 10
4mm?x20
6 mm?x2
6mm?x3
6 mm?x 4
6mm?x 10
6mm?x20
10mm?x2
10mm?x3
10mm?x 4
10mm?x 10
10 mm?x 20
2.5mm?x 2
2.5mm?x3
2.5mm?x4
2.5mm?x 10
2.5mm?x 20

PCS

100
100
100
30
20
100
100
75
30
20
100

MATERIAL
Isolation PA 6.6
Body Brass
Covering Tin

Monolithic insulated body
provides high durability to the
conductor busbar
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Due to the channels on

the comb bridge, it gives N
the chance to be cut from

the center of the pin gap.

This feature is valid with 10

and 20 pin bridges

It can be easily
disassembled with a
screwdriver, by the help of
the notch over the bridge

A secure connection with
the bridle part

Continuous and safe
contact from four points
due to the diagonal
structure of the pins

Isolation
Body
Covering

Screw
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MRK35: 15mm
MRK16: 12mm

MATERIAL
PA6.6
Brass
Copper

Steel

17.9

1060169

NEW CODE OLD CODE TYPE PCS
1060152 2257 16 mm?x2 10
1060153 2258 16 mm?x 3 10
1060154 2259 16 mm?x 4 10
1060155 2260 16 mm?x 5 10
1060156 2261 16mm?x6 10
1060157 2262 16 mm?x7 10
1060158 2263 16 mm?x8 10
1060159 2264 16 mm?x9 10
1060160 2265 16 mm?x 10 10
1060161 2266 35mm?x2 10
1060162 2267 35mm?x3 10
1060163 2268 35mm?x4 10
1060164 2269 35mm?x5 10
1060165 2270 35mm?x6 10
1060166 2271 35mm?x7 10
1060167 2272 35mm’x 8 10
1060168 2273 35mm?x9 10

2274 35mm?x 10 10
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A Screwless Stopper T Mini Stopper
f New Code: 1060002 | New Code: 1060014
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Dimension A B C D Dimension A B c D
(mm) 30,7 474 34,5 7.5 (mm) 43,0 30,0 34,5 7.5
MATERIAL MATERIAL
Body PA Temp. -40 °C, +140 °C Body PA Temp. -40 °C, +140 °C
Screw Stainless Steel Pcs 100 D Steel Pcs 100
MARKING MARKING
New Code 0ld Code See Page
1060188 2630 New Code 0Old Code See Page
1060190 4390 1060190 4390
Dekafix 1060192 4440 1060192 4440
1060194 4442 Pg.181-185 Dekafix 1060194 4442 Pa. 181185
1060198 5443 1060198 5443 9
- 9540 - 9540
- 9770 - 9770

GROUP MARKER GROUP LABEL

-—“‘E’/M " Group Marker
U NewCode: 1060093

Group Label

= - Code: 1060500
A c \ )
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It can be marked by S i)
“ONKA-8920-736SE/SB” sticker. C
Dimension A B S Dimension A B S D E
(mm) 46,2 40,6 13,6 (mm) 44,5 45,5 34,5 40,7 10
MATERIAL MATERIAL
Body PC Temp. -40°C, +140 °C Body PA 6.6 Pcs 100

Pcs 100 Temp. -40°C, +140 °C
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MRK AND OPK SERIES BIG STOPPER MRK AND OPK SERIES BIG STOPPER
=

Big Stopper

New Code: 1060005 Stopper With Group Sticker

New Code: 1060024

It can be marked by
“ONKA-8920-736SE/SB” sticker.

LTI, -

It can be marked by
“ONKA-8920-736SE/SB” sticker.

Dimension A B c D Dimension A B c D
(mm) 44,6 43,5 34,5 9,8 (mm) 44,6 43,5 345 9,8
MATERIAL MATERIAL
Body PA Temp. -40 °C, +140 °C Body PA Temp. -40°C, +140 °C
Screw Steel Pcs 100 Screw Steel Pcs 100
MARKING MARKING
New Code 0Old Code See Page New Code 0Old Code See Page
1060190 4390 1060190 4390
1060192 4440 1060192 4440
Dekafix 1060194 4442 Dekafix 1060194 4442
1060198 5443 Pg.181-185 1060198 5443 Pg.181-185
- 9540 - 9540
- 9770 - 9770

OPK Series
Separation Plate
New Code: 1060053

OPK SERIES SEPARATION PLATE MRK AND OPK SERIES SEPARATION PLATE

High Type
Separation Plate
Code: 1060527

— RN
w C
Dimension A B C D
n_ (mm) 52,0 48,0 34,5 2,0
7 d
c MATERIAL
- o] o]
Dimension A B C D Body PA Temp. 40 °C, +140 °C
i) 63,5 413 34,5 2,0 e 25
MATERIAL C(OLOURS
Bod PA T 40°C, +140°C COLOUR Code Pes.
o Ll Lt GREY 1060527 25
Ps 25 CREAM 1060528 25
COLOURS BLACK 1060529 25
BLUE 1060530 25
GREY 1060053 0592 25 RED 1060532 25
YELLOW 1060533 25
RED 1060054 0597 25 EHEE 1060534 o
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MPK Stopper —
New Code: 1060084

COLOURS Dimension A B c D
COLOUR New Code Old Code Pcs. (mm) 23 26,5 14,7 58
GREY 1060084 1472 100
CREAM 1060085 1473 100 MATERIAL
BLACK 1060086 1474 100 Body PA6.6 Temp. -40°C, +140°C
BLUE 1060087 1475 100 Metal Leg Steel Pes 25
BROWN 1060088 1476 100
RED 1060089 1477 100 MARKING
YELLOW 1060090 1478 100 S New Code 0ld Code See Page
GREEN 1060091 1479 100 - 9540 Pg. 184

MPK SERIES STOPPER & END BRACKET (GROUND MOUNTABLE)

MPK Stopper & End Bracket
New Code: 1060034

MPK Stopper & End Bracket
New Code: 1060043
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Dimension A B D Dimension A B c D

(mm) 232 27,1 32 6.8 (mm) 23,2 27,1 32,1 32
MATERIAL MATERIAL

Body PA6.6 Temp. -40°C, +140 °C Body PA6.6 Temp. -40 °C, +140 °C

Pcs 100 Pcs 100



